	-24				7	
÷.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		$\mathbf{\mathcal{Q}}$		L.	
Nesson	Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT				05126	
PILIF	Quezon City Government QUEZON CITY Great.G	Purchas	se Orde	r Date: 🐧	IN 3 0 2023	
roci	uring Unit : TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT DEPA	RTMENT	Project Nu	umber :TTMD-2	23-JS2-0411	
Company Name : DEGE TRADING			Mode of Procurem		:Public Bidding :23-PB-329 :408-043-452-00000 :09053689247	
Address : #436 East Berkeley St. California Village, Brgy. San Bar Quezon City : Sole Proprietorship Registration #1176646		olome,	Resolutior			
			TIN Numb	er :408-04		
		Contact Number		umber :090530		
Sir/N	/adam: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to	o the terms	s and cond	litions contain	ed here:	
Plac				Calendar Days		
ayr	ment Term : Credit					
tock No.	Item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	Alcohol – rubbing, 70% isopropyl, 500ml, scented, in plastic bottle	Bottle	410	61.00	25,010.0	
2	Broom – soft (tambo), wood or any rigid material handle, smooth finishes, 515mm minimum length of handle, 200 grams minimum tiger grass at dry weight, 300mm, minimum length of tiger grass	Piece	50	88.40	4,420.	
3	Dishwashing Liquid – Chemical Foam Booster, 250ml/pack	Pack	100	162.50	16,250.	
4	External Hard Drive – 1TB, 2.5 inches HDD, USB 3.0, backward compatible with USB 2.0, 5400rpm with dual color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, System Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/Vista/7/MacOSx 10.4 or above	Piece	4	3,349.50	13,398.	
5	Mop Handle – Heavy duty screw type, smooth wooden handle, 1.5 meters	Piece	46	86.52	3,979.	
6	minimum length Mop Head – made of rayon, minimum 3 ply per strands, twister, 400grams minimum weight, 410 mm minimum length, 170mm minimum length of band	Piece	100	98.00	9,800.	
7	Waste Basket – non rigid plastic, 10.25 x 14.38 x 15 inches	Piece	100	150.00	15,000.	
8	Dust Pan – 9inches x 8.5 x 24 inches	Piece	50	35.00	1,750.	
9	Rag – all cotton, 32 pieces per kilo per bundle	Bundle	200	26.15	5,230.	
10	Rubber Band – Big, durable, elegant, color: brown, 350 grams	Box	151	263.00	39,713.	
11	Rubber Band – Small, Assorted colors, 100 grams	Box	200	45.00	9,000.	
12	Twine Plastic – 1 kilo/ roll	Roll	30	95.00	2,850.	
13	Trash Bag – XL plastic 10's/pack	Pack	410	129.26	52,996.	
14	USB/Flash Drive – 32 GB capacity USB 2.0 port compatible, plug and play, with light indicator, built-in USB interface cover carrying strap	Piece	18	640.00	11,520.	
15	Air Freshener – 280 ml /can, any scent	Can -	5	83.00	415.	
16	Hand Sanitizer – 75% alcohol, sweet floral scent with vitamin E and aloe, anti-bacterial 500ml	bottle	, 5	180.00	900.	
	****** Nothing Follows ******			S. 1982 - 1997 - 1997		
	5 · · · ·	Tota	Amount :		212,232.52	
tal A	mount In Words (Pesos): Two Hundred Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Th	irty-Two Pesc	s and 52/100	Only		
			(N.		
			MAMA VIA J. GARUA 7-12-2023 Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date			
Fur	City Mayor Inds Available:	Signature				
	RUBY G. MANANGU Approved Budge	t for the C		/00 - 2029 - 01 231,440,95	1-5368	
	City Accountant					
	Page 1 of 1			N		

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The *Quezon City Government* reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an Integral part hereof.

15. This contrac AUG	t shall also serve	e as <i>Notice to Proceed,</i> to t	take effect on	and to expire on		
CONFORME: MAMA	4 haning	GARUA	HOPM ETPECC		7-12-2023	
SIGNATURE C	VER PRINTED	NAME	IN THE CAPACITY OF		DATE	
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of			0566	TRAD ING		
			COMP	ANY NAME		
SUBSCRIBED AND SW	ORN to before	me this day of,	at,	Philippines. Affi	ant personally known	to

me and were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her ______ with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon with No. ______

Doc. No.	_
Page No.	
Book No.	
Series of	

***This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)